
Windsor (1-10-2, 1-10-2) -vs- Guelph (7-1-5, 7-1-5)
10/21/2022 at Guelph (GryphonSoccerComplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 45:00 (YELLOW), #13 Jap Armaan Aujla (WINDSOR)   77:08 (YELLOW), #7 Michael Zivcic (WINDSOR)   77:32
(YELLOW), #21 Jack Ferrato (WINDSOR)   

Date: 10/21/2022
Attendance: 50
Stadium: GryphonSoccerComplex
Officials: Referee, Jim Pizuti   Asst. Referee, B. Aldayter   L
Tremblay   Scorer, Michelle Pino   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 0 0 0
Guelph 1 3 4

Windsor 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brandon Gaudreau 0 0 0 0 83
D 3 Alessandro Berardi 0 0 0 0 67
D 5 Robert Oates 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Frankie Facchineri 0 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Michael Zivcic 1 1 0 0 90
F 11 Otis Vacratsis 0 0 0 0 90
D 13 Jap Armaan Aujla 0 0 0 0 50
FB 14 Andrew Chisesi 0 0 0 0 90
ST 15 Noah Branco 0 0 0 0 69
ST 26 Devin Hernandez 2 1 0 0 90
D 27 Domenic Campana 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
F 9 Giovanni Magliaro 0 0 0 0 40
FB 12 Kishon Cornwall 0 0 0 0 7
CB 16 Grant Ferguson 0 0 0 0 23
MF 21 Jack Ferrato 0 0 0 0 45
F 22 Wazwama Kazhila 0 0 0 0 21
MF 28 Elyjah Robertson 0 0 0 0 0
GK 84 Isaac Lucas 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 3 2 0 0 1035

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brandon Gaudreau 90:00 4 6

Totals 4 6

Guelph 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

WB 3 Colin Gander 2 2 1 0 90
CB 6 Harvey Marchant 1 0 0 0 90
MD 7 Parmpreet Johal 0 0 0 0 9
S 9 Owen McKee 2 2 1 0 90
W 11 Damian Truong 2 0 0 0 70
MD 13 John Greenhough 0 0 0 0 90
MD 21 Gray Yates 0 0 0 0 90
CB 23 Peyton Ferdinand 1 1 0 1 87
GK 26 Carter Robart 0 0 0 0 90
CB 27 Noah Obedi 2 2 0 0 90
WB 28 Juliano Campedelli 1 0 0 0 86

Substitutes
GK 1 Leighton Jull 0 0 0 0 45
S 15 Leo Shrimpton 1 1 1 0 71
FB 16 Michael Andoga 0 0 0 0 3
MD 17 Julian Emond 0 0 0 0 0

18 Ambrose Tinmouth 2 2 1 0 20
S 24 Spencer Regan 0 0 0 0 4
MD 25 Caleb Pierce 0 0 0 1 10

Totals 14 10 4 2 1035

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
26 Carter Robart 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 2 1 3
Guelph 7 7 14

Saves By Period
Windsor 2 4 6
Guelph 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 0 0 0
Guelph 2 6 8

Fouls By Period
Windsor 6 5 11
Guelph 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

45:00
GUELP
H Leo Shrimpton Peyton Ferdinand *

75:00
GUELP
H Colin Gander *

82:53
GUELP
H Ambrose Tinmouth Caleb Pierce *

89:20
GUELP
H Owen McKee *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WINDSOR Brandon Gaudreau at goalie for Windsor.
0:00 GUELPH Carter Robart at goalie for Guelph.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
9:00 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Owen McKee, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.
9:23 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Leo Shrimpton for Parmpreet Johal.
14:43 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [14:43].
15:14 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Juliano Campedelli, Wide.
15:59 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Peyton Ferdinand, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.
16:41 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Devin Hernandez, High.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
20:05 GUELPH PENALTY KICK by Guelph Damian Truong Wide.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
27:12 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [27:12].
27:47 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Harvey Marchant, High.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
35:43 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Damian Truong, Wide.
39:30 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Devin Hernandez, Save (by goalie) Carter Robart.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
45:00 WINDSOR Yellow card on Windsor Jap Armaan Aujla.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
45:00 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Leo Shrimpton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Peyton Ferdinand

Windsor 0, Guelph 1
-- GUELPH *
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WINDSOR

For Windsor: #1  Brandon Gaudreau, #3  Alessandro Berardi, #5  Robert Oates, #6  Frankie Facchineri, #7  Michael
Zivcic, #11 Otis Vacratsis, #13 Jap Armaan Aujla, #15 Noah Branco, #21 Jack Ferrato, #26 Devin Hernandez, #27
Domenic Campana.

45:00 GUELPH

For Guelph: #1  Leighton Jull, #3  Colin Gander, #6  Harvey Marchant, #9  Owen McKee, #11 Damian Truong, #13
John Greenhough, #15 Leo Shrimpton, #21 Gray Yates, #23 Peyton Ferdinand, #27 Noah Obedi, #28 Juliano
Campedelli.

49:19 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [49:19].
49:59 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Giovanni Magliaro for Jap Armaan Aujla.
51:13 GUELPH Offside against Guelph.
52:33 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Colin Gander, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
55:19 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Noah Obedi, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.
55:24 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [55:24].
56:03 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [56:03].
57:09 WINDSOR Header Shot by Windsor Michael Zivcic, Save (by goalie) Carter Robart.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
60:22 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
61:16 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [61:16].
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
64:48 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [64:48].
65:27 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Noah Obedi, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.
66:50 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Grant Ferguson for Alessandro Berardi.
69:25 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Wazwama Kazhila for Noah Branco.
70:27 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Ambrose Tinmouth for Damian Truong.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
75:00 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Colin Gander

Windsor 0, Guelph 2
-- GUELPH *
76:19 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
77:08 WINDSOR Yellow card on Windsor Michael Zivcic.
77:32 WINDSOR Yellow card on Windsor Jack Ferrato.
78:32 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Colin Gander [78:32].



80:25 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Caleb Pierce for Leo Shrimpton.
82:53 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Ambrose Tinmouth, Assist by Caleb Pierce

Windsor 0, Guelph 3
-- GUELPH *
83:03 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Isaac Lucas for Brandon Gaudreau.
83:03 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Kishon Cornwall for Domenic Campana.
85:56 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Spencer Regan for Juliano Campedelli.
-- GUELPH Foul on Guelph.
86:59 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Michael Andoga for Peyton Ferdinand.
89:20 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Owen McKee

Windsor 0, Guelph 4
-- GUELPH *
90:00 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Ambrose Tinmouth, Save (by goalie) Brandon Gaudreau.


